Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		01/01/2008	01/01/2008	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	J		
		Name	Executio	n Date
Gestalt LLC			12/31/2007	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
Name:	Accenture Natio	Accenture National Security Services, LLC		
Street Address:		11951 Freedom Drive		
	Reston			
City:	Reston VIRGINIA			
	VIRGINIA 20190			
City: State/Country: Postal Code:	VIRGINIA 20190 ERS Total: 10		ber	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	VIRGINIA 20190 ERS Total: 10	Num 0867916	ber	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property	VIRGINIA 20190 ERS Total: 10 Type er: 10		ber	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe	VIRGINIA 20190 ERS Total: 10 'Type er: 10 er: 10	0867916	ber	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe	VIRGINIA 20190 ERS Total: 10 'Type er: 10 er: 10	D867916 D958561	ber	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe Application Numbe	VIRGINIA 20190 ERS Total: 10 'Type 'Type 'Tr: 10 'Tr: 11	0867916 0958561 1293321	ber	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe	VIRGINIA 20190 ERS Total: 10 Type 7. 10 er: 11 er: 12	0867916 0958561 1293321 1589131	ber	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe	VIRGINIA 20190 ERS Total: 10 Type 7	0867916 0958561 1293321 1589131 1565378	ber	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe	VIRGINIA 20190 ERS Total: 10 Type Type 97: 10 97: 11 97: 11 97: 11 97: 11 97: 11 97: 11 97: 11 97: 11 97: 11 97: 11 97: 11 97: 12 97: 13 97: 14 97: 15 97: 16 97: 17 97: 97: 97: 97: 97: 97: 97: 97: 97: 97: 97: 97:	0867916 0958561 1293321 1589131 1565378 1676064	ber	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe	VIRGINIA 20190 ERS Total: 10 Type 7 Type 97: 10 97: 11 97: 11 97: 11 97: 11 97: 11 97: 11 97: 11 97: 11 97: 11 97: 11 97: 12 97: 13 97: 14 97: 15 97: 16 97: 17 97: 17 97: 17 97: 97: 97: 97: 97: 97: 97: 97: 97: 97: <td< td=""><td>0867916 0958561 1293321 1589131 1565378 1676064 1615068</td><td>ber</td><td></td></td<>	0867916 0958561 1293321 1589131 1565378 1676064 1615068	ber	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-5910 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

> PATENT REEL: 021684 FRAME: 0256

500676262

Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	2026376466 rlboyden@hhlaw.com Kevin G. Shaw 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	59473-0218		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kevin G. Shaw		
Total Attachments: 7 source=MergerCertificate#page1.tif source=MergerCertificate#page2.tif source=MergerCertificate#page3.tif source=MergerCertificate#page4.tif source=MergerCertificate#page5.tif source=MergerCertificate#page6.tif source=MergerCertificate#page7.tif				

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU 206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING P.O. BOX 8722 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

Accenture National Security Services, LLC

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW, CORPORATIONS, STATE, PA, US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 550939

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 100 Pinc Street, Suite 325 Harrisburg, PA 17101

CT CORP-COUNTER

Entity #: 550935 Date Filed: 12/31/2007 Effective Date: 01/01/2008 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF GESTALT, LLC INTO ACCENTURE NATIONAL SECURITY SERVICES, LLC

Under Section 8958 of the Pennaylvania Limited Liability Company Law of 1994

Gestalt, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("<u>Gestalt LLC</u>"), and Accenture National Security Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>ANSS</u>"), do hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization, and registered office of each of the constituent LLCs is:

- (a) Acconture National Security Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a commercial registered office provider of Corporation Service Company in Dauphin County, and
- (b) Gestalt LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, with a registered office address of 342 Grays Lane, Haverford, PA 19041.

SECOND: An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by ANSS and Gestalt LLC, in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware and Section 8957 of the Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company Law of 1994, respectively.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Accenture National Security Services, LLC, which will continue its existence as said surviving limited liability company under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware. ANSS is qualified to do business in Pennsylvania and its registered office address in Pennsylvania is 2704 Commerce Drive, Harrisburg, PA 17110.

FOURTH: The cortificate of formation of ANSS shall be the certificate of formation of the surviving limited liability company until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The full text of the executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving company, ANSS, located at 11951 Freedom Drive, Reston, VA 20190. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by ANSS, upon request and without cost, to any member of either Gestalt LLC or ANSS.

> Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARTICLES OF MERGER-BUSINESS 4 Page(s)

2007 DEC 31. PM 3: 00 PA. DEPT. OF STATE

SIXTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective on and as of January 1, 2008 at 12:01 a.m. CST.

.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Gestalt LLC and ANSS have caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed on their behalf this 31^{2} day of December, 2007.

Accenture National Security Services, LLC

By:

Eric S. Stange President and Secretary

Gestalt, LLC By

Eric S. Stange President, Chief Executive Officer and Secretary

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GESTALT, LLC", A PENNSYLVANIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "ACCENTURE NATIONAL SECURITY SERVICES, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ACCENTURE NATIONAL SECURITY SERVICES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 6:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION: 6276948**

DATE: 01-02-08

PATENT REEL: 021684 FRAME: 0262

3525378 8100M

071377684 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:16 PM 12/31/2007 FILED 06:16 PM 12/31/2007 SRV 071377684 - 3525378 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF GESTALT, LLC INTO ACCENTURE NATIONAL SECURITY SERVICES, LLC

Under Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

Gestalt, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("<u>Gestalt LLC</u>"), and Accenture National Security Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>ANSS</u>"), do hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent LLCs is:

- (a) Accenture National Security Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and
- (b) Gestalt LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company.

SECOND: An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of ANSS and Gestalt LLC, in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware and Section 8957 of the Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company Law of 1994, respectively.

<u>THIRD</u>: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Accenture National Security Services, LLC, which will continue its existence as said surviving limited liability company under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The certificate of formation of ANSS shall be the certificate of formation of the surviving limited liability company until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The full text of the executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving company, ANSS, located at 11951 Freedom Drive, Reston, VA 20190. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by ANSS, upon request and without cost, to any member of either Gestalt LLC or ANSS.

SIXTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective on and as of January 1, 2008 at 12:01 a.m. EST.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Gestalt LLC and ANSS have caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed on their behalf this $31^{s^{*}}$ day of December, 2007.

Accenture National Security Services, LLC

By:

Eric S. Stange President and Secretary

Gestalt, LLC By:

Eric S. Stange President, Chief Executive Officer and Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 021684 FRAME: 0264

RECORDED: 10/15/2008